

RNEY DOCKET NO. 2000P16027WOUS

)VER SHEET

1.22.04

102653646

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Klaus Dengler
Felix Hangl
Wolfgang Schnell
Josef Gerl
Christian Zimmermann
Klemens Roch
Klaus Rabenstein
Michael Wagner
Reinhard Fleissner
Christian Unterreiner
Johann Herbst
Bernd Hopfenmüller
Peter Mallinger
Ingo Bally
Edmund Kuttalek

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 01/08/2004

- 4. Application number: Patent Application No. 10/449560
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn
BSH Home Appliances Corporation
100 Bosch Blvd
New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40, authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 502786

9. Signature

John T. Winburn Name of Person Signing

Signature

Jan. 16, 2004
Date

F:\IP\WORKFILES\16027 PATENT RECORDAL FORM.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0552

01/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000199 502786 10449560

3. -. (+ 6. 40.0**0 %**

.**33 JVE/06** 0

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2000P16027WOUS

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 45

F:\IP\WORKFILES\16027 PATENT RECORDAL FORM.DOC

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):	Harada a An	
Klaus Dengler	Hofreitstr. 13 Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(type of print harns of intoller)	, idai 555	, tallo namy
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
,3,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Kiemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
A4: 1 11A7	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor)	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address	German Nationality
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner (type or print name of inventor)	Ainring, Germany 83404 Address	German
(type of print flame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0554

		Numausem to	
Bernd Hopfe		Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		I 14/1 (6-1 1 O	
Datas Mallis		Im Waldfeld 8	Camaan
Peter Mallin	ger ame of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German Nationality
(type or print na	ame or inventor)	Address	Nationality
		Hochfeld 17	
Ingo Bally		Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	·		•
		Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmund Ku		Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell	assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:			
	und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausgerate		81669 Munich Germany	
	ame of Assignee)	Address	
(Ope or print)			
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
	(complete one	of the following:	
Ga.			
X	the entire right, title and interest		
	an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial possess	sions	
101 410 011110	•		
	(Grieck the following box if foreig	gn rights are also to be assigned)	
	and in all foreign countries, inclu	uding all rights to claim priority	
in and to an	y all improvements which are disc	closed in the invention entitled:	
in and to an	y an improvemente windir are also	noodd in the invention challed.	
	<u>High-Level</u>	Built-In Oven Unit	
	(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
	•	(/) (/) (/ (//	
and which is	s tound in		
(a) 🖂	The patent application no. 10/4	149, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
لکي (۵)	The paterit application no. 10/4		
(b) \Box	II C province patent application	ion coviol no filed ex	
(b) L	U.S. provisional patent applicati	ion serial no filed on	
	_		
		mail label No	
(c)	International application no. PC	T/ filed on	

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:

Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl		<u> </u>
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
land Carl		
Josef Gerl	Cianatura at la canta	D-1- (C::-
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zimmerman		
O/MORGHT EMPORTOR	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
10 B. 1. 1.		
Klaus Rabenstein		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner		
Michael Wagner	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	-	
Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst	Herles To beaun	08.01, 200 4 Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Accidence (inventor).	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	Cormon
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	German Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	_Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

			Nunnausen 18	
		enmuller	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or	print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
			im Waldfeld 8	
Peter I	Malling	ger	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or	print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
			Hochfeld 17	
Ingo B			Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or	print na	ime of inventor)	Address	Nationality
			Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmu			Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or	print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby	/ sell, a	assign and transfer to:		
ASSIG				
		und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
		GmbH nme of Assignee)	81669 Munich Germany Address	
and th	e enco	cessors, assigns and legal repres	centatives of the ASSIGNEE	
and th	e succ			
	_		e of the following:	
	X	the entire right, title and interest		
		an undivided percent (_	%) interest	
for the	Unite	d States and its territorial posses	sions	
		(check the following box if foreig	gn rights are also to be assigned)	
		and in all foreign countries, incl	uding all rights to claim priority	
in and	to any	all improvements which are disc	closed in the invention entitled:	
		High-Level	Built-In Oven Unit	
		(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and wi	nich is	found in	(-), (-), (-) (-)/	
			140 EEO Flod on May 20 2002	
(a)	\bowtie	The patent application no. 10/4	149, 500, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b)		U.S. provisional patent applicat	ion serial no filed on	
		☐ via Express	s mail label No	
(c)		International application no. PC	T/ filed on	

 (d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of inventors.			
Klaus Dengler			
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl			
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell			
Trongang Connon		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl			
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
A			
Christian Zimmerman			5.4
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch			
TAGMONO TAGON	(Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	1.	i) C I	1
Klaus Rabenstein		1 Ca > S/:	20.10.03
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
		3	
Michael Wagner		Cincol III of Investor	Data (Olimbra
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner			
Tremmary Telestrem		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
			= == +· +· - · -· - ·
			

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
01 : 11 - 71	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weng 13	_
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

		Nunhausen 18	
Bernd Hopfe		Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	German Nationality
(type or print na	ame or inventor)	Address	Nationality
		Im Waldfeld 8	
Peter Mallin		Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		Hochfeld 17	
Ingo Bally		Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or print na	ame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmund Ku	ttalek	Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or print na		Address	Nationality
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE			
	und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausgerate	····	81669 Munich Germany	
(type or print na	ame of Assignee)	Address	
⊠ □ for the Unite	cessors, assigns and legal representation (complete one of the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (percent (percent (check the following box if foreign and in all foreign countries, including all improvements which are discontinuous discontinuou	f the following: _%) interest sions n rights are also to be assigned) iding all rights to claim priority	
	(check and complete	(a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is	s found in		
(a) 🖾	The patent application no. 10/44	49, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b)	U.S. provisional patent application	on serial no filed on	
	☐ via Express n	nail label No	

(c) International application no. Po	CT/ filed o	on
(d) and any legal equivalent there priority	of in a foreign country, in	ncluding the right to claim
and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained any continuation, division, renewal, or substor re-examination thereof;	ed for said invention by titute thereof, and as to l	the above application or letters patent any reissue
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no as been or will be made or entered into which we		
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIG with all pertinent facts and documents relat legal equivalents as may be known and ac same in any interference, litigation or proc and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal rep affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mainvention and said Letters Patent and said desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunted.	ing to said invention and coessible to ASSIGNOR eeding related thereto a resentatives any and alaintain, issue and enforcequivalents thereof whi	d said Letters Patent and and will testify as to the and will promptly execute II papers, instruments or ce said application, said ich may be necessary or
Names of Inventors:		
Names of Inventors: Klaus Dengler	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangl Wolfgang Schnell		Date of Signing Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangi	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangl Wolfgang Schnell Josef Gerl	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing Do, Ao. 03
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangl Wolfgang Schnell	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing Do, Ao. 03
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangl Wolfgang Schnell Josef Gerl	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangi Wolfgang Schnell Josef Gerl Christian Zimmerman	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing Lo, Lo. 03 Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangi Wolfgang Schnell Josef Gerl Christian Zimmerman	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Dengler Felix Hangl Wolfgang Schnell Josef Gerl Christian Zimmerman Klemens Roch	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing

Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: 区 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: 区 Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

•	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin Luther Str. E4	
Falix Hand	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	O
Felix Hangl (type or print name of inventor)	Freilassing, Germany 83395 Address	German
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
,		•
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Linking 20a	
Christian Zimmerman	Hutweg 38a	0
(type or print name of inventor)	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518 Address	German Nationality
(type of print flame of inventor)	Address	Nauonainy
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	Coman
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		·
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	<i></i>	
Mishael Missaes	Tettenmoos 7a	_
Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor)	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address	German
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst (type or print name of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
	Address	Nationality

Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0566

	Nunnausen 18		
Bernd Hopfenmuller	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
D 4 34 W	Im Waldfeld 8	_	
Peter Mallinger	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
	Healfold 17		
Ingo Dolly	Hochfeld 17	0	
Ingo Bally (type or print name of inventor)	Tittmoning, Germany 84529 Address	German Nationality	
(type of print flathe of inventor)	Address	Нацопанц	
	Bahnhofstrasse 111		
Edmund Kuttalek	Grassau, Germany 83224	German	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality	
(OF a serior control of the control)		· radio · radio	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:			
nereby sen, assign and transfer to.			
ASSIGNEE:			
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Hochstr. 17		
Hausgerate GmbH	81669 Munich Germany		
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address		
(type of print flame of Assignee)	Addless		
and the successors, assigns and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete one of	the following:		
(complete one of	the following.		
the entire right, title and interest			
☐ an undivided percent (%) interest			
· /			
for the United States and its territorial possessi	ons		
(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)		
	-		
and in all foreign countries, includ	fing all rights to claim priority		
in and to any all improvements which are discle	osed in the invention entitled:		
10 may an improvement more with all a diver-	e.,doi: oildiod.		
High-Level Bui	<u>lt-In Oven Unit</u>		
(check and complete	(a) (b) (c) or (d))		
	(a), (b), (c) or (a))		
and which is found in			
(a) 🛛 The patent application no. 10/44	9 560 filed on May 20 2002		
(a) ⊠ The patent application no. 10/44!	e, 500, med on way 29, 2003		
(1) [] (10			
(b) U.S. provisional patent application	n serial no. filed on		
			
☐ via Express m	ail label No		

(0)	i international application no	. I CII	
(d)	and any legal equivalent the priority	ereof in a foreign country, inc	luding the right to claim
any contin	d to, Letters Patent to be obtuing to the division, renewal, or submination thereof;	ained for said invention by thubstitute thereof, and as to le	ne above application or tters patent any reissue
	OR hereby covenants that no Il be made or entered into whic		
with all pe legal equive same in a and delive affidavits invention a desirable t	OR further covenants that ASS rtinent facts and documents revalents as may be known and ny interference, litigation or per to ASSIGNEE or its legal required to apply for, obtain, and said Letters Patent and so carry out the purposes there	elating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR a proceeding related thereto and representatives any and all maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which of.	said Letters Patent and and will testify as to the dwill promptly execute papers, instruments or a said application, said a may be necessary or
Names of Invent	tors:		
Klaus Dengl	er	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
			2010 tr 0.gg
Felix Hangl		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang So	chneli		
vvoligarig o	3,11(0)	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl			
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zir	nmerman		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Ro	ch		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Raber	nstein		D.1. (0)
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Signature of Inventor

Michael Wagner

PATENT

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0568

Date of Signing

Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller	Int-ll	10-20-2003
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0569

PATENT

☑ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

ASSIGNOR (Inventor).		
	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(type of print name of inventor)	Addiess	ivationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	_
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	L D 16-15 - 01- 00	
Wassana Dagla	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address	\$1-0'Pt
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	T-# 7-	
Michael Wagner	Tettenmoos 7a	Carman
(type or print name of inventor)	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address	German Nationality
(type of print hame of inventor)	/ lauress	rvationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Christian Unterrainer	Weng 13	0.000
Christian Unterreiner (type or print name of inventor)	Ainring, Germany 83404 Address	German Nationality
(type or print name or inventor)	Addiess	тапопалц
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

Page 1

Bornd	Honfo	enmuller	Nunhausen 18 Trauprout, Cormany, 93301	Cormon
		ime of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	German Nationality
		,		
Datas	Mallin		Im Waldfeld 8	0.0000
Peter (type or		ger ime of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	German Nationality
(3)20 0.	P		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	radorianty
			Hochfeld 17	_
Ingo E		me of inventor)	Tittmoning, Germany 84529 Address	German Nationality
(type or	pinit na	ine of alventor)	Address	Nationality
			Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmu		_ 	Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or	print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereb	ر المعر	assign and transfer to:		
Hereby	y 3C11, 6	assign and transfer to.		
ASSIG	NEE:			
		und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausg		me of Assignee)	81669 Munich Germany Address	
(type or	piiiit iia	me of Assignee)	Addiess	
and th	e succ	essors, assigns and legal represent	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		(complete one of	the following:	
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest		
		an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the		d States and its territorial possession		
101 (1.0	0,111,0	(check the following box if foreign i		
		and in all foreign countries, including	• ,	
			. ,	
in and	to any	all improvements which are disclos	sed in the invention entitled:	
		High-Level Bu	ilt-In Oven Unit	
		(check and complete	(a) (b) (c) or (d))	
		·	(a), (b), (c) or (a))	
		found in		
(a)	\boxtimes	The patent application no. 10/449	, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application	serial no filed on	
		☐ via Express ma	ail label No	
(c)		International application no. PCT/_	filed on	

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:		
Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Falicelland		
Felix Hangl	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	o.g.i.etailo o. iiitoiko.	Date of eigrang
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
Josef Geri	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	-	
Christian Zimmerman		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		23.10.03
Nichiens (Voci)	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabenstein		·
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner		
Who race vagner	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek	Kuttalvi	20.10.03
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0573

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Mandin I ville on Ote 54	
Foliv Hone!	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	Carman
Felix Hangl (type or print name of inventor)	Freilassing, Germany 83395 Address	German Nationality
(type of print hame of inventor)	Address	Ivalionality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Miss specific 5	
locat Carl	Wiesenzeile 5	0
Josef Gerl (type or print name of inventor)	Palling, Germany 83349 Address	German Nationality
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		_
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	-	
Mich and Mich and an	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor)	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Christian I Internalia	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404 Address	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

Page 1

Dl			Nunhausen 18	
		nmuller me of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	German Nationality
(type of	principa	nie of inventory	Address	Nationality
			lm Waldfeld 8	
Peter I			Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or	print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
			Hochfeld 17	
Ingo B	ally		Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
		me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Edm	ad 1/t	talal.	Bahnhofstrasse 111	0
Edmur (type or		me of inventor)	Grassau, Germany 83224 Address	German Nationality
(i) po or	princina	mo or inventory	Addiess	Hadorianty
-		assign and transfer to:		
ASSIG		und Ciamaana	Harlanda 47	
Hausg		und Siemens GmbH	Hochstr. 17 81669 Munich Germany	
		me of Assignee)	Address	
(3)		,		
and the	e succ	essors, assigns and legal represen (complete one of the entire right, title and interest		
		an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the			•	
ior the	Unite	d States and its territorial possession	ons	
		(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
		and in all foreign countries, includi	ing all rights to claim priority	
in and	to any	all improvements which are disclos	sed in the invention entitled:	
		an improvemento vimentare disciss	ood in the invention challed.	
		High-Level Bu	uilt-In Oven Unit	
		(about and assertate	(a) (b) (a) ar (d))	
_		(check and complete	(a), (b), (c) or (a))	
and wh	nich is	found in		
(a)	\boxtimes	The patent application no. 10/449), 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application	serial no filed on	
		☐ via Express m	ail label No	
(c)		International application no. PCT/_	filed on	

 (d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:	\sim	
Klaus Dengler	Klaus Kengle	22.10.03
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	22.10.03
	6ignature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zimmerman		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabenstein		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

♦ Company of the Com

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
West of the state	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	I. D. Kanfan Ohnasa 20	
Klamana Dank	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch (type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Deinhaud Clainnau	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	•
Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor)	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address	German
(type or print name or inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(Albert and Line and Mitter (Albert and Albert and Albe	. 100,000	radionally

		I VALITIAA SELL TO	
Bernd Hopfe	nmuller	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		Im Waldfeld 8	
Peter Malling	jer –	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print na		Address	Nationality
		- - - - - - - -	
Ingo Bally		Hochfeld 17 Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(3)	,		,
		Bahnhofstrasse 111	_
Edmund Kut (type or print na		Grassau, Germany 83224 Address	German Nationality
(type or print na	the of inventor)	Address	ivationality
horobycoll	assign and transfer to:		
nereby sell, a	assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:			
	und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausgerate		81669 Munich Germany	·
(type or print na	me of Assignee)	Address	
and the succ	-	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
	(complete	e one of the following:	
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and int	terest	
	an undivided perce	nt (%) interest	
for the United	d States and its territorial po	,	
	•		
	,	foreign rights are also to be assigned)	
	and in all foreign countries	s, including all rights to claim priority	
in and to any	all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:	
	<u>High-l</u>	<u>evel Built-In Oven Unit</u>	
			
	(check and c	omplete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is	·	(=), (=), (=),	
(a) 🛚	The patent application no.	. 10/449, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
. —	-		
(b) 📙	U.S. provisional patent app	plication serial no filed on	
	∐ via Ex _l	press mail label No	
(c) 🔲	International application no	o. PCT/ filed on	

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Name and Incompany

Names of inventors.		
Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl		
Olix Flarigi	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell		
Tongang Common	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zimmerman		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabenstein		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner	Mideaul As	Japues 22. 10.
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst	Cincolary of Inventor	Data of Cignina
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller	_	
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR	(inventor)	:

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
, ,	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	_
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Obsisting Hotograpis	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Table at the Last	Borschenweg 4	
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0582

				Nunhausen 18	
		nmuller		Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or p	orint na	me of inventor)		Address	Nationality
				Im Waldfeld 8	
Peter N	/lalling	er		Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
		me of inventor)		Address	Nationality
				Hochfeld 17	_
Ingo Ba		mo of inventor)		Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or p	onnt na	me of inventor)		Address	Nationality
				Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmun	id Kut	talek		Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or p	print na	me of inventor)		Address	Nationality
horoby	sell 1	secian and transfor	· to:		
петеру	Sell, d	assign and transfer	io.		
ASSIG	NEE.				
		und Siemens		Hochstr. 17	
Hausge				81669 Munich Germany	
		me of Assignee)		Address	
and the	succ	essors, assigns an	id legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE	
		_	complete one of	the following:	
	_		· -	are ronowing.	
	X	the entire right, tit	le and interest		
		an undivided	percent (%) interest	
for the	Unite	d States and its ter	ritorial possessio	ns	
			•		
		(Check the following	ng box ii ioreign i	rights are also to be assigned)	
		and in all foreign	countries, includir	ng all rights to claim priority	
in and t	to anv	all improvements	which are disclos	ed in the invention entitled:	
	,				
			Lligh Loyal Du	ilt In Oven Linit	
			nigri-Lever bu	<u>ilt-In Oven Unit</u>	
		(che	ck and complete	(a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and wh	ich is	found in			
(5)		The notest applie	nation no. 10/440	ECO Filed on May 20, 2002	
(a)	\boxtimes	The patent applic	ation no. 10/449,	, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(1.)	_				
(b)	لــا	U.S. provisional p	atent application	serial no filed on	
		_			
			via Express ma	ail label No	
(c)		International appli	ication no. PCT/_	filed on	

 (d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:

Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zimmerman		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabenstein		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner	Signature of Inventor	27.10.03
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally	mee!	20.10.2003
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0585

PATENT

For: I U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
,		riationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
		-
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angonyog 4o	
Klaus Pahanstein	Angerweg 4a	Cormon
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
Klaus Rabenstein (type or print name of inventor)		German Nationality
	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address	
(type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a	Nationality
	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address	
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address	Nationality German
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	Nationality German Nationality German
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address	Nationality German Nationality German
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address Weng 13	German Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address	German Nationality German Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor) Christian Unterreiner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address Weng 13 Ainring, Germany 83404	German Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor) Christian Unterreiner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address Weng 13 Ainring, Germany 83404	German Nationality German Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor) Christian Unterreiner	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address Weng 13 Ainring, Germany 83404 Address	German Nationality German Nationality German Nationality
(type or print name of inventor) Michael Wagner (type or print name of inventor) Reinhard Fleissner (type or print name of inventor) Christian Unterreiner (type or print name of inventor)	Trostberg, Germany 83308 Address Tettenmoos 7a Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17 Altenmarkt, Germany 83352 Address Weng 13 Ainring, Germany 83404 Address Borschenweg 4	German Nationality German Nationality German Nationality German Nationality

Rornd	Honfo	nmullor.	Nunhausen 18	
		enmuller Ime of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	German Nationality
(9)	P	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Address	Nationality
. .			Im Waldfeld 8	
Peter		ger ime of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or	printria	ine of invertior)	Address	Nationality
			Hochfeld 17	
Ingo B			Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or	print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
			Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmu			Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or	print na	me of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby	/ sell, a	assign and transfer to:		
ASSIG	NEE.			
		und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausg			81669 Munich Germany	
(type or	print na	me of Assignee)	Address	
and 4b		socore positive and lead represent	toticos of the ACCIONICE	
and th	e succ	essors, assigns and legal represen		
		(complete one of	the following:	
	X	the entire right, title and interest		
		an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the	United	d States and its territorial possession	ns	
		(check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
		and in all foreign countries, including	ng all rights to claim priority	
in and	to anv	all improvements which are disclos	sed in the invention entitled:	
	,			
		High-Level Bu	ilt-In Oven Unit	
			- Toponia	
		(check and complete	(a) (b) (c) or (d))	
and we	aioh io	found in		
(a)	\boxtimes	The patent application no. 10/449	, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b)		U.S. provisional patent application	serial no. filed on	
\ <i>\</i>		<u> </u>		
		☐ via Express ma	ail label No	
(c)		International application no. PCT/_	filed on	

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:

Names of inventors.		
Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	3	
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
Josef Gen	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	\mathcal{A} ,	20.10.2003
Christian Zimmerman	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	Signature of inventor	Date of Oighing
Klemens Roch	<u></u>	
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Maria Dalamatain		
Klaus Rabenstein	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
	•	
Michael Wagner		Data of Cinning
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Reinhard Fleissner		
(Veilliaid Fieldshei	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner	Ai lei	20.10.03
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(type or print name of inventor)

PATENT

For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By:

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):		
	Hofreitstr. 13	_
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangi	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
type of plant name of alternoly	Addiess	reationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
(s)po or print have or all orders	7.133.1335	radoridity
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tottonmoon 70	
Michael Wagner	Tettenmoos 7a	Cormon
(type or print name of inventor)	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353 Address	German Nationality
(type of print hame of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
·		-
	Weng 13	
Christian Unterreiner	Ainring, Germany 83404	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Davashawaya 4	
lahana Hawkat	Borschenweg 4	Carra a
Johann Herbst	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German

Address

Nationality

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0590

Bernd Hopfenmuller	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
eter Mallinger Moliticepe	I 16/-14f-14 O	
Peter Mallinger Wolfle	Im Waldfeld 8	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Traunreut, Germany 83301 Address	Nationality
1		•
	Hochfeld 17	_
Ingo Bally	Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Bahnhofstrasse 111	
Edmund Kuttalek	Grassau, Germany 83224	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
nereby sell, assign and transfer to.		
ASSIGNEE:		
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausgerate GmbH	81669 Munich Germany	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete of	ne of the following:	
	est	
□ an undivided percent (
 .		
for the United States and its territorial posse		
(check the following box if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, in	cluding all rights to claim priority	
in and to any all improvements which are di		
in and to any an improvements which are di	sciosca iii the iiivention entitied.	
Liah Lau	ol Built In Oven Unit	
<u>nign-Levi</u>	el Built-In Oven Unit	
Z-1 1	-1-4- (-) (b) (-) (1)	
(cneck and comp	olete (a), (b), (c) or (d))	
and which is found in		
(a) 🛛 The patent application no. 10	0/449, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b) U.S. provisional patent applica	ation serial no filed on	
☐ via Expre	ss mail label No	
(c) \Box International application no. P	PCT/ filed on	

Nunhausen 18

Page 2

(d) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date

Names of Inventors:

realities of inventors.		
Klaus Dengler		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Folix Hand		
Felix Hangl	Circoture of languages	Data of Cinning
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang Schnell		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zimmerman		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Roch		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabenstein		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wagner	Circulation of Inventor	Data of Circuit
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Daimhard Flaisanar		
Reinhard Fleissner	Signature of Inventor	Data of Signing
	Signature of inventor	Date of Signing

Page 3

Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mallinger	Pete phollin	01 9.17 200 3 Date of Signing
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
· ·	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Christian Unterreiner

Johann Herbst

(type or print name of inventor)

(type or print name of inventor)

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

, 1001011011 (1111011).		
	Hofreitstr. 13	
Klaus Dengler	Schonau, Germany 83471	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Martin-Luther-Str. 54	
Felix Hangl	Freilassing, Germany 83395	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Fritz-Bechtold-Strasse 7	
Wolfgang Schnell	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Wiesenzeile 5	
Josef Gerl	Palling, Germany 83349	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hutweg 38a	
Christian Zimmerman	Garching/Alz, Germany 84518	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	JBKapfer-Strasse 23	German
Klemens Roch	Trostberg, Germany 83308	
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Angerweg 4a	
Klaus Rabenstein	Trostberg, Germany 83308	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Tettenmoos 7a	
Michael Wagner	Grabenstatt, Germany 83353	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Adalbert-Stifter-Strasse 17	
Reinhard Fleissner	Altenmarkt, Germany 83352	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Weng 13	
a	4	_

Address

Address

Borschenweg 4

Ainring, Germany 83404

Traunreut, Germany 83301

REEL: 014911 FRAME: 0594

German

Nationality

German

Nationality

Bernd Hopfenmuller	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
•		•
Datas Mallin and	Im Waldfeld 8	
Peter Mallinger	Traunreut, Germany 83301	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
	Hochfeld 17	
Ingo Bally	Tittmoning, Germany 84529	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Edmond Kottalolo	Bahnhofstrasse 111	. .
Edmund Kuttalek	Grassau, Germany 83224 Address	German
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:		
ASSIGNEE:		
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Hochstr. 17	
Hausgerate GmbH	81669 Munich Germany	
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	
and the successors, assigns and legal represen	tatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of	the following:	
the entire right, title and interest		
□ an undivided percent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possession	ons	
check the following box if foreign	rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries, includ	ling all rights to claim priority	
in and to any all improvements which are disclo	, ,	
<u>High-Level Bui</u>	<u>lt-In Oven Unit</u>	
(check and complete ((a), (b), (c) or (d))	
· · · · · ·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
and which is found in		
(a) 🛛 The patent application no. 10/449	9, 560, filed on May 29, 2003	
(b) U.S. provisional patent application	n serial no filed on	
☐ via Express ma	ail label No	

(c) \Box	International application i	no. PCT/ filed on	
(d)	and any legal equivalent priority	thereof in a foreign country, incl	uding the right to claim
any contin		obtained for said invention by the substitute thereof, and as to let	
		no assignment, sale, agreemen	
with all pe legal equive same in a and delive affidavits invention desirable to	ertinent facts and documents valents as may be known a liny interference, litigation or er to ASSIGNEE or its legal required to apply for, obtail and said Letters Patent and to carry out the purposes the	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request is relating to said invention and sand accessible to ASSIGNOR and proceeding related thereto and all representatives any and all lin, maintain, issue and enforced said equivalents thereof which ereof.	said Letters Patent and nd will testify as to the d will promptly execute papers, instruments or said application, said may be necessary or
Names of Inven	itors:		
Klaus Dengl	ler	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Felix Hangl			
	سين بر قابل والمنافق و	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Wolfgang S	chnell	Mull	20. 10.03
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Josef Gerl			
<u> </u>		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Zir	mmerman		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klemens Ro	och		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Klaus Rabe	nstein		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Michael Wa	gner		
		Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
		Unterolift (

Reinhard Fleissner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Christian Unterreiner		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Johann Herbst		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Bernd Hopfenmuller		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Peter Mailinger		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Ingo Bally		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Edmund Kuttalek		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.